( i) a maximum building height of ninety-nine 0
feet (99') to the top of the flat roof (one hundred feet two inches ( 100' 2") to the top of the

parapet) and a regulatory building height of approximately seventy- seven feet ( 77') 

versus a maximum building height of feet one hundred twenty-five feet ( 125') otherwise

authorized pursuant to the Decision); ( ii) a maximum density of seventy- one ( 71) 

market -rate dwelling units ( versus a maximum density of seventy- six ( 76) dwelling units

otherwise authorized pursuant to the Decision); ( iii) the implementation of specific